UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA JACKSONVILLE DIVISION

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION,		
	Petitioner,	
VS.		Case No. 3:16-mc-45-J-34JRK
AFR FINANCIAL LLC,		
	Respondent/	

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

This cause is before the Court on the Motion of the Federal Trade Commission ("FTC") for an Order to Show Cause Why AFR Financial LLC ("AFR"), Kimona Fuartado, and

2. No later than **May 2, 2017**, AFR Financial LLC, Ms. Fuartado, and Ms. Austin shall file written **SHOW CAUSE RESPONSE(S)** stating why they should not be held in civil contempt for failure to comply with the Court's November 2, 2016 Order (Doc. No. 5). The show-cause response(s) must be filed with the Court and also served on counsel for Petitioner at the address provided in the Motion. Failure to show cause by **May 2, 2017** may result in a Contempt Order imposing sanctions on AFR Financial LLC, Ms. Fuartado, and Ms. Austin.

DONE AND ORDERED at Jacksonville, Florida on April 11, 2017.

Tames K K X.

Strate Lydgie 3 = 3 Moited States Mag

clr Copies to: Counsel of record

Donald E. Pinaud, Jr. (Counsel for AFR Financial LLC) Kattman & Pinaud, P.A. 4069 Atlantic Blvd. Jacksonville, FL 32207

Kimona Fuartado Managing Member, AFR Financial LLC 8018 Foxdale Dr. Jacksonville, FL 32210

Kimona Fuartado Managing Member, AFR Financial LLC 3781 Maddie Lane Jacksonville, FL 32210

Carla Austin Managing Member, AFR Financial LLC 905 Rising Mist Ct. Jacksonville, FL 32221